recoverable. Incremental costs of obtaining contracts are costs incurred to obtain a contract with a customer that would
not have been incurred if the contract had not been obtained. Incremental costs of obtaining contracts are recognised as
an expense when incurred if the amortisation period of the assets would be one year or less.

Contract costs may include commission fees paid to intermediaries for obtaining contracts, materials used for tests
necessary for the production or other qualifying costs. Previously, such costs were recognised either when incurred or on
an accrual basis.

C. IdentiGcation of performance obligations
Based on the guidance and requirements of IFRS 15, transportation of products for certain contracts was identiSed as
separate performance obligation.

Management Report Consolidated Financial Statements 2016Key figures 

a24

D. Impacts on Gnancial statements
The following tables summarise the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year
ended 31 December 2017:

i. Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

31 December 2017 Impact of changes in accounting policies

Balances without
Amounts in EUR thousand As reported Adjustments adoption of IFRS 15

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Deferred tax assets 147 181 328
Other 427,418 - 427,418

427,565 181 427,747
Current Assets
Inventories 186,251 33,558 219,809
Trade and other receivables 138,267 26,758 165,024
Contract assets 65,166 (65,166) -
Contract costs 1,211 (1,211) -
Other 71,303 - 71,303

462,197 (6,061) 456,137
Total assets 889,763 (5,880) 883,883
EQUITY
Reserves 35,591 43 35,634
Retained earnings/(losses) (12,150) (3,664) (15,814)
Other 176,780 - 176,780
Total equity 200,222 (3,621) 196,601
Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 21,989 (1,135) 20,854
Other 111,935 - 111,935

133,924 (1,135) 132,789
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 186,915 3,600 190,516
Contract liabilities 4,724 (4,724) -
Other 363,978 - 363,978

555,617 (1,124) 554,494
Total equity and liabilities 889,763 (5,880) 883,883

ii. Consolidated Statement of Pro/t or Loss and OCI

For the year ended 31 December 2017 Impact of changes in accounting policies

Balances without
Amounts in EUR thousand As reported Adjustments adoption of IFRS 15

Revenue 758,318 (38,722) 719,596
Cost of sales (699,562) 33,581 (665,982)
Gross proKt 58,756 (5,142) 53,614
Other income 5,347 - 5,347
Selling and distribution expenses (12,901) - (12,901)
Administrative expenses (18,635) - (18,635)
Other Expenses (10,771) - (10,771)
Operating proKt / (loss) 21,796 (5,142) 16,654
Net Knance cost (32,946) - (32,946)
Share of proKtof equity-accounted investees, net of tax 541 - 541
ProKt/(Loss) before income tax (10,610) (5,142) (15,751)
Income tax expense 5,834 1,363 7,198
ProKt/(Loss) for the year (4,775) (3,778) (8,554)
Other comprehensive income / (expense) after tax (1,350) 43 (1,307)
Total comprehensive income / (expense) after tax (6,125) (3,736) (9,861)

a25

iii. Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

For the year ended 31 December 2017 Impact of changes in accounting policies

Balances without
Amounts in EUR thousand As reported Adjustments adoption of IFRS 15

Cash Lows from operating activities
Loss of the period (4,775) (3,778) (8,554)
Adjustments for:
-   Income tax (5,834) (1,363) (7,198)
-   Other 66,643 - 66,643

56,033 (5,142) 50,891
Changes in:
-   Inventories 14,022 (33,558) (19,536)
-   Trade and other receivables 23,922 (13,633) 10,289
-   Trade and other payables 12,696 (3,265) 9,431
-   Contract assets (52,041) 52,041 -
-   Contract liabilities (2,346) 2,346 -
-   Contract costs (1,211) 1,211 -
-   Other (30,173) - (30,173)
Net Cash from / (used in) operating activities 20,903 - 20,903
Net Cash Lows used in investing activities (20,231) - (20,231)
Net cash Lows from Knancing activities (1,491) - (1,491)
Net (decrease)/ increase in cash and cash equivalents (818) - (818)
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January 71,329 - 71,329
EJect of movement in exchange rates on cash held (1,068) - (1,068)
Cash and cash equivalents at 31 December 69,443 - 69,443

7. Common control transaction
On 14 December 2016, Cenergy Holdings announced the completion of the cross-border merger by absorption by Cenergy
Holdings S.A. of the formerly Greek listed companies, Corinth Pipeworks Holdings S.A. and Hellenic Cables S.A. Holdings
Société Anonyme (together referred as the “absorbed companies”).

The transaction was approved by the Company’s shareholders on 7 December 2016 and those of Hellenic Cables S.A.
Holdings Société Anonyme and Corinth Pipeworks Holdings S.A. on 8 December 2016. On 14 December 2016, the cross-
border merger became eQective from a legal perspective, both in Belgium and in Greece. As a result, as from 8 December